
OIL INDIA LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE

NOIDA

ORDERS/CONTRACTS - VALUE ABOVE Rs. 5 LAKHS,  PLACED FROM CORPORATE OFFICE DURING AUGUST 2012

Tender No Description Mode of tender Bidding Type Bid Closing date
No of tenders 

received

Nos & names of 

parties  

qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos & Names 

of parties 

not  qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract was 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/

evaluated

 L-1

PO / Contract No.

 &  date

Name of 

contractor/

supplier

Value of 

contract 

(Rs./lakhs)

Scheduled date of

 completion of 

supplies/services.

(DD/MM/YY)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

LCP6675L13 

dated 10.07.2012

House Keeping service

for OIL’s new Premises

in the IT Infrastructure

building, 5
th

Floor, FC

– 24, Sector 16A,

NOIDA, including

supply of

consumables.

Limited Tender
Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
25.07.2012 Two

TWO

i) M/s. Imanullah & Co.,

Delhi

ii) M/s. S. N. Enterprises,

Delhi

None Yes 
OIL/62/7/CONT-2649 

dated 28.08.2012

M/s. S. N. Enterprises, 

Delhi
5.07 22.08.2013

OIL/62/7/ENQ-729  

dated 24.07.2012 

Study for determination

of the basis for charging

Manpower Cost to

overseas JVs

Limited Tender
Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
07.08.2012 Three 

Three

(i) M/s. Pricewaterhouse

Cooper Pvt. Ltd. 

ii) M/s. Deloitte Haskins

& Sells

iii) M/s. Ernst & Young

Pvt. Ltd.

None Yes 
OIL/62/7/CONT-2650 

dated 16.08.2012

M/s. Pricewaterhouse 

Cooper Pvt. Ltd. 

Gurgaon

6.74 26.09.2012

OIL/62/7/ENQ-710  

Procurement of 160

Nos. of 3592 drive

TWO

i) M/s Comnet Vision

(India) Pvt Ltd., New 7507728/LCP dated M/s Computer 
OIL/62/7/ENQ-710  

dated 06.06.2012 

Nos. of 3592 drive

Tape Cartridges of

IBM make and capacity

300GB for our

corporate office

Limited Tender
Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
27.07.2012 Two

(India) Pvt Ltd., New

Delhi

ii) M/s Computer

Infotech India Pvt. Ltd.,

New Delhi

None Yes 

7507728/LCP dated 

14.08.2012 

(2652) 

M/s Computer 

Infotech India Pvt. 

Ltd., New Delhi

8.73 05.09.2012

CLI 6404 P13 

dated 20.06.2012 

Project Management

Consultancy (PMC)

services for setting up

commercial wind energy

generation projects of 50

MW (+10%) in any

state(s) in India.

Open Domestic e-

Tender 

Single Stage 

Two Bid 
19.07.2012 Three 

ONE

M/s. Power & Energy

Consultants, New Delhi

TWO

i) M/s Anandrao

Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

ii) M/s. Tractebel

Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,

New Delhi

Yes 
OIL/62/7/CONT-2653 

dated 28.08.2012

M/s. Power & Energy 

Consultants, New 

Delhi

50 19.07.2013

OIL/62/7/ENQ-717   

dated 26.06.2012

of Cartridges for HP

Make Printers installed

in   our Corporate Office 

Limited Tender
Single Stage 

Composite Bid 
20.07.2012 Two

TWO

i) M/s Vineet Stationers,

Noida

ii) M/s. Neelam Sales

Agency, New Delhi

None Yes 

7507751/LCP dated 

24.08.2012 

(2655) 

M/s. Neelam Sales 

Agency, New Delhi
5.73 15.09.2012


